



Gluten	Soya	Peanuts	Nuts	Sesame	Lupin	Milk	Eggs	Sulphites	Celery	Mustard	Fish	Molluscs	Crustacean
Mandatory allergens contains:													
✓	✓	z	✓	z		✓	z						
Key													
✓	Listed in ingredients												
z	May contain traces												

Product Name: Elizabeth Shaw Milk Chocolate Salted Caramel Biscuits 140g

Ingredients: Milk Chocolate (35.5%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Vegetable Fats: (Palm, Shea in varying proportions); Whey Powder (**MILK**), Emulsifiers: **SOYA** Lecithin, Polyglycerol Polyricinoleate; Flavouring), **WHEAT** Flour, Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Invert Sugar Syrup, Grain Crisps (8.7%) (Rice Flour, **WHEAT** Flour, Salt, Corn Flour, Sugar, **BARLEY** Malt Extract), Palm Fat, **HAZELNUTS** (4.2%), Whole **MILK** Powder, Butter (**MILK**), Humectant: Sorbitol Syrup, **BARLEY** Malt Extract, Starch, Whey Powder (**MILK**), Salt (0.25%), Emulsifiers: **SOYA** Lecithin, Mono- and Di-Glycerides of Fatty Acids, Raising Agents: Ammonium Carbonate, Sodium Carbonate, Diphosphates, Flavouring.

Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in **CAPITALS**. May also contain traces of **NUTS** and **PEANUTS**.

Storage: Store in a cool, dry place.

Typical Value per 100g

Energy (kj):	2012
Energy (kcal):	480

Fat (g):	22
Fat of which saturates (g):	12
Carbohydrate (g):	62
Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):	46
Protein (g):	5.5
Salt (g):	1.0

Product Name: English Tea Shop Super Berries 40g (20 Tea bags)

Ingredients: Organic Hibiscus (63%), Organic Rooibos (19%), Natural Flavourings (5%), Organic Spearmint (4%), Organic Raspberries (3%), Organic Strawberries (3%), Organic Blueberries (3%).

Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in **CAPITALS**.

Storage: Store in a cool, dry place.

Typical Value per 100g

Energy (kj):	N/A
Energy (kcal):	N/A
Fat (g):	N/A
Fat of which saturates (g):	N/A
Carbohydrate (g):	N/A
Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):	N/A
Protein (g):	N/A
Salt (g):	N/A

Product Name: Montezuma's Hot Pickle Chilli & Lime Milk Chocolate 90g

Ingredients: Milk Chocolate 94% (Organic Cocoa Butter, Organic Cane Sugar, Organic **MILK** Powder, Organic Cocoa Paste, Organic Vanilla Extract), Organic Ground Chilli & Natural Flavouring: Lime Oil.

Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in **CAPITALS**. May contain traces of **NUTS** and **PEANUTS**.

Storage: Store in a cool, dry place.

Typical Value per 100g

Energy (kj):	2446
Energy (kcal):	588
Fat (g):	40
Fat of which saturates (g):	24
Carbohydrate (g):	48
Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):	47
Protein (g):	8
Salt (g):	0.3

Product Name: Thornton & France White Chocolate Heart 50g

Ingredients: (96%) Colombian White Chocolate (Cocoa Butter 35% Minimum, Milk Solids 24% Minimum) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin; Vanilla Extract), (4%) Freeze Dried Raspberries.

Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in **CAPITALS**.

Storage: Store in a cool, dry place.



Typical Value per 100g

Energy (kj):	2358.91
Energy (kcal):	563.77
Fat (g):	38.38
Fat of which saturates (g):	22.75
Carbohydrate (g):	49.88
Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):	49.78
Protein (g):	7.05
Salt (g):	0.25

Product Name: Bon Bons Strawberry Bonbons 168g**Ingredients:** Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Fully Hydrogenated Vegetable Fat (Coconut), Dextrose, Humectant: Sorbitols, Maltodextrin, Stabiliser: E414; Acid: E330; Starch, Flavouring, Emulsifier: E473; Colour: Anthocyanins**Allergens:** For allergens, see ingredients in **CAPITALS**. May contain traces of **NUTS, MILK** and **PEANUTS**.**Storage:** Store in a cool, dry place.**Typical Value per 100g**

Energy (kj):	1641
Energy (kcal):	388
Fat (g):	5.3
Fat of which saturates (g):	5.3
Carbohydrate (g):	85
Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):	61
Protein (g):	0
Salt (g):	0.03

Product Name: Mallow & Marsh Raspberry Marshmallow Bar 35g**Ingredients:** Dark Chocolate (33%) [Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier **SOYA** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Raspberry Powder (2.2%), Glycerine, Beef Gelatine, Cornflour, Salt.**Allergens:** For allergens, see ingredients in **CAPITALS**. Not suitable for those with an allergy to **PEANUTS**, Tree **NUTS** or **EGGS** due to manufacturing methods.**Storage:** Store in a cool, dry place.**Typical Value per 100g**

Energy (kj):	1630
Energy (kcal):	386
Fat (g):	13
Fat of which saturates (g):	7.7
Carbohydrate (g):	62.8
Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):	53.3
Protein (g):	4.7
Salt (g):	0.16

Product Name: Joe & Seph's Strawberry Cheesecake Popcorn 32g

Ingredients: Corn, Sugar, Butter (**MILK**), Dried Cream Cheese (**MILK**) (16%), Corn Syrup, Strawberry Fruit Pieces (4%) (Strawberry Puree 92%, Fructose Glucose Syrup, Gelling Agent Pectin), Dried Strawberry, Natural Strawberry Flavour, Madagascan Vanilla Powder.

Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in **CAPITALS**. Made in an environment where **NUTS, PEANUTS** and **SESAME** seeds are present.

Storage: Store in a cool, dry place.

Typical Value per 100g

Energy (kj):	2179
Energy (kcal):	523
Fat (g):	36.2
Fat of which saturates (g):	22.6
Carbohydrate (g):	46.5
Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):	29.4
Protein (g):	25
Salt (g):	1.3

